22 LC 124 0262

Senate Resolution 660

By: Senator Harper of the 7th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Jordan Dunlap; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, the State of Georgia would like to congratulate Jordan Dunlap, a senior at Irwin
- 3 County High School, on his strong victory at the GHSA State Wrestling Tournament; and
- 4 WHEREAS, Jordan finished the tournament with a perfect 3-0 record, claiming the State
- 5 Championship in the 120 pound weight class; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Jordan finished his senior season with an impressive 24-1 record; and
- 7 WHEREAS, the State of Georgia commends him on his dedication to the sport of wrestling,
- 8 the coaches and teammates that helped him achieve such a title, and a successful high school
- 9 career.
- 10 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 11 recognize and commend Jordan Dunlap for his incredible performance at the GHSA State
- 12 Wrestling Tournament.

22 LC 124 0262

13 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed

14 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Jordan Dunlap.